## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2633754

ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	18784DES		
Address Line 4:	ALE	XANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22	2314	
Address Line 2:		TE 220		
Address Line 1:		ORONOCO ST.		
Correspondence will Correspondent Name		<i>Mail when the email att</i> VELL & DOWELL P.C.	empt is unsuccessful.	
Email:		ell@dowellpc.com		
Phone: 703-739-9888				
Fax Number:	(70	8)739-9889		
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA			
Application Number: 29475		29475319		
Property T	уре		Number	
		Г		
State/Country: Postal Code:	CANADA G0R 2Y0			
City:	ST-DAMIEN, QUEBEC			
Name: Street Address:	IPL INC.			
			]	
STEPHANE MERCIE			11/21/2013	
NICOLAS MORNEA		11/21/2013		
		11/21/2013		
YVAN MARCOUX			11/21/2013	
			11/21/2013	
			11/21/2013	
Name DAISY DEL ROSARIO ROY			Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
SUBMISSION TYPE:				

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSSA ANN FINAMORE		
Signature:	/Alyssa Ann Finamore/		
Date:	12/02/2013		
Total Attachments: 4 source=18784assign#page1.tif source=18784assign#page2.tif source=18784assign#page3.tif source=18784assign#page4.tif			

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

# UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We, 1) Daisy Del Rosario Roy, 2) Roch Nolet, 3) Yvan Marcoux, 4) Francis Côté, 5) Nicolas Morneau and 6) Stéphane Mercier, whose full addresses are 1) 804 Rue Éva-Sénécal, Pintendre, Quebec, Canada G6C 0A4, 2) 245 Jolicoeur, St-Joseph, Quebec, Canada G0S 2V0, 3) 56 Rue Fleury, St-Joseph-de-Beauce, Quebec, Canada G0S 2V0, 4) 265 de l'Affluent, St-Nicolas, Quebec, Canada G2E 5P7, 5) 2842 Avenue Royale, Saint-Charles-de-Bellechasse, Quebec, Canada, G0L 2T0, and 6) 42 rue Labbé, St-Damien, Quebec, Canada G0R 2Y0 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors); have invented **A KITCHEN WASTE BIN** described in US Design Application No. 29/475,319 filed on December 2, 2013 . I/We hereby authorize and request my/our patent agent to insert missing information above and information regarding any additional application covering the same invention when known here in parentheses (Country \_\_\_\_\_\_, Application number \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_; Country \_\_\_\_\_\_, Application number \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_;

and:

WHEREAS IPL Inc., whose full post office address is 140 Commerciale, St-Damien, Quebec, Canada GOR 2YO (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also my/our entire right, title and

## PATENT REEL: 031701 FRAME: 0173

interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and

seal.

NITNESS(ES)

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness

DATE

ASSIGNOR(S)

Daisy Del Rosario Roy

Signature of Withess

Name of Witness

Signature of Williess

MuddL 1Acqu6-Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

Michiel Acques. Name of Witness

バスシルングCシー Signature of Witness

No

**Roch Nolet** 

<u>Yun Marcomp</u> Yyán Marcoux

Francis Côté

11/21/2013 MM/DD/YYYY

11/21/-2 MM/DD/YY

11 /21 /20/3 MM/DD/YYYY

/// Э//Эл/ ММ/DD/ҮҮҮҮ

A. Burger Street

Michel Jace 148

717771/1/14922 Signature of Witness

11/21/2013 MM/DD/YYYY

Stéphané Mercier

*UicAel\_JAcales\_* Name of Witness

The Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of \_\_\_\_\_, 2013.

#### WITNESS(ES)

DATE

11/21/201 MM/DD/YYYY

3

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness

ASSIGNEE(S)

Signature of authorized representative of IPL Inc.

STEVE BOILY Name of authorized representative of

IPL Inc.

FullWorld DiRECTOR Title of authorized representative of .....

IPL Inc.

The Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of \_\_\_\_\_, 2013.

PATENT REEL: 031701 FRAME: 0176